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REVISIONS

REQUIRED ROOF VENTILATION:

AS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2309.7

RIDGE VENT )

MIN. 50% TOTAL VENT AREA

LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC (MIN. 3' ABOVE EAVE) ARGHITECTURAL DEIGN SOFTWARE
5897 S.F. /300 x 50% = 10 S.F. RIDGE VENT AREA REQUIRED

90 FEET OF RIDGE VENT REQUIRED

100"

14'-0"

h =

10'-0"

e e

SOFFIT VENT
S 5897 S.F. /300 x 50% = 10 S.F. SOFFIT VENT AREA REQUIRED

334 FEET OF SOFFIT VENT REQUIRED
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SCALE: 3/16" = 10"
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RIGHT ELEVATION

SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0"
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PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES
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ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO BE 10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

AREA SIUMMARY

LIVING AREA 3100 &R
BONUS ROOM{ AREA 532 5.
GARAGE ARE/p 941 &. FY
PORCH AREA 1324 5 .
TOTAL AREA 5897 S.F.
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REVISICNS

ARCHITECTURA DESIGN SOFTWARE

ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES

ELECTRICAL LEGEND
E .4 WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
=1 PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.
CEILING FAN
5 CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE (PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT)
Pl s e E -2 15 EPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.
i e
H ! NI E -3 ALLINSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE. BOUREE TR
1 | N 4 oo LIGHT
i ]
1 | \\\\ g ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY 2X4 FLUORESCENT
¥ N I BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELEGTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL LIGHT FIXTURE
¥ | N b E -4 B& INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND
¥ ' — NEAR ALL BEDROOMS. [e) RECESSED CAN LIGHT
i ;
i = =] BATH EXAUST FAN
§ I :' a5 WITH LIGHT
¥ | TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE
H y 5 DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S ® BATH EXAUST FAN
¥ | [ E -5 DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANGE W/ APPLICABLE
¥ | SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION. _¢_ LIGHT FIXTURE
(N /
¥ | b DUPLEX OUTLET
i %) E .G ELECTRICAL CONTR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
i I : "0 DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS. ) 2900 OUTLET
(] ’
§ I ’ ‘ / GFI DUPLEX OUTLET
i / / ; [ 7 ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD ) then
" ¥ \ I ’, [ E -7 0 BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY. ) SMOKE DETECTOR
3 e : ‘ \\ = gz | / / i ot $ WALL SWITCH
l = . | }] e CURRENT ALL BEDROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI
| ' ' o E -8 (ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT) $, 3 WAY WALL SWITCH
' bisconnger $ 4 WAY WALL SWITCH
I : E g ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE A
§ L ' "~ FLOOD ELEVATION WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET
WPIGFI
AIC A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION AV} PHONE JACK
COND, SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE & TEEVSON IioR
LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC
[ E -10 CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING, GARAGE DOOR OPENER
j SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED ¥
INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL WALL HEATER
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 88, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:
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dimensions. Refer all juestions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. br resolution.
Do not proceed withoit clarification.

—
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these instruments of srvice. This document is
not to be reproduced, sltered or copied in any
form or manner withoit first the express written
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CERTIFICATION: | heeby certify that | have
examined this plan, ard that the applicable
portions of the plan, rdating to wind engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
code residential 2004 o the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This dedgn is valid for one
building, at specified heation.
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ANCHOR TABLE GENERAL NOTES:

REVISIDNS
716" OSB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED 7/16" STRUCTURAL ROOF SHEATHING OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
N_AILED TO ROOF II:-'RAMING ad C?MMON NAILS . MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" O.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES e ;ggﬁig% Igléisc |El|ésrljhé§r§ﬁ_lg@r gﬂgiéL %g(%]hul?sfs-rgg&r?e%ﬁ?cﬁ% F'LACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
: . . -TO- , AND UPLIFT AND RE
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES i UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFTLBS. SPF |  TRUSS CONNECTOR TOPLATES | TO RAFTER/TRUSS TO STUDS ALL BEAYING LOGATIONS, TRUGS SN ML 1 T T IONS, AN UPLIET AND RE Qﬂﬂﬁﬂpﬁ%ﬁi E(R)‘R
AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRLéS% CONNECTORS 48" OC < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S
o s BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUTRIGGERS — - = - RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
T < < 265 4-8d 4-8d ﬁqETLéEé:Ig g;téi:; ﬁ%“ﬁiffé“’%’ﬁl EQSE?SOTNOTSJURSNSI gi_TfTs:qNUESESR:ENNG UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
4 e 2X4 BARGE RAFTER CONT. g . GINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
Fida Mty R B R 1 e (3) 131 X 3 1/4 " GUN NAILS e Sl e iy 4-8d REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIET
FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE 3X 3 X 1/BWASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT SHINGLE STRIP 253 i Ha 4-8d 4-8d PORISIEARELH DB EAGHEND; 2338 RAFTERS 70U LB EAGHEND.
3X 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2* HEX NUT ﬁﬁgﬂ%ﬁ%ﬁgEE@EﬁgEATHING JOINT < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
H2.5A
(2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE SEE STRUTURAL PLAN exstin < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE GONDITIONS MEET
: - AD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS ;
y ./ oA el w i 8-8d VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE SRTRRILe C
IN N M — 7 < 745 < 565 H8 5-10d, 1172 | 5-10d, 1 1/2"
A o — S — : CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI.
B e 2X4 SCAB CONT. TOP TO T TOP CHORD OF GABLE END TRUSS gt 13-8d 12-8d, 11/2
PRE-ENG 20 DROP 3 1/2" < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 128 : WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB; 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KS|, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
NOTE: 4 BOTTOM EIE S (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS (2) 2x4/6 ¢P #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE CHORD@ 8' FROM G p 5 < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2" MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3.
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE — . CONT. 2X4 SCAB FROM TOP T
APPROVED SEALANT " " MAX i, 4 - 10d NAILS OR 4 - .131"x 3.25" Bp%g\ﬁg‘g;‘gg%{%ﬁfmf:é“@ Vg i 'L S &-10d FIBER CONGRETE SLAB: CONGRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT.
! 5 " : - - : : OUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
24100 AT 16"0.C. TYPICAL AT ALL CONNECTIONS i{ ERToAL [FRIEER 43 < 1470 < 1265 H16-1 10-10d, 11/2°|  2-10d, 11/2 PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116, SUPPLIER
WL, TS |2 16 FORM AN "L* SHAPE) : === < 1265 162 10104, 1172|2100, 1172 TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANGE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
12 RSSO AR o o) D4 SCAD I VERT. WEB S ; LW L L W
OXY INO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON ~ NOT PRESENT 1 - . : . CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
Fsl:;E XY INO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SMPSON poe - S pesl] TOE NAIL TRUSS TO D?UBLE < 1450 < 1245 HTS24 12-10d 1 1/2 12-10d 1 1/2 ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
COVER BLT TO TOP OF PLATE PLATE w/ 16d COM @8" OC. < 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24 WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
2x4/6 P.T?INE SOLE PLATE > < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
" | . X BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. o] CONT. 2X4X8' #2 SYP LATERAL » | A BOTTOM CHORD OF GABLE HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
SEE STUD TABLE gn BRACE @ 48" OC. END TRUSS REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
2 / e aa Nt 00 1-5/8" THREADED ROD UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.
l 12" EMBEDMENT
! 1/2" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR /
1/2" ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 54" 0.C. (UN.O.) 2-2X4 TOP PLATE 2-5/8" THREADED ROD GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS e _ AL *- 6483 HET-2 16-10d 12" EMBEDMENT ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL . SIMPSON LSTA 24 @ 48" OC. - ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,
COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE 2X4 BLOCKING @ 48" OC. oo e HETS 16408 2-5/8" THREADED ROD APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
BETWEEN GABLE AND FIRST | 12" EMBEDMENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6*0C PANEL EDGES, 12°0C INTERMEDIATE
7/16" 0.8.8 WALL SHEATHING INTERIOR BEARING VALL TRUSS. 2X4 STUDS @16" OC. o oo s " T MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4*0C, UNO.
g;JFéL(;fMBMON T SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" s 12" EMBEDMENT STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
d ISt 2X4 X-BRACE @ 6'-0" OC. ——— S ST R T AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC = SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3-10d 2100 TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
< 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
n ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
cv #3'22251%&%%? [?IégE\SNITE‘iEN;gggED TYPICAL GABLE END ( X-BRACING < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d 8-10d LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLAT : -
; 3 ae y SVENIE w2 8-1h WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" 2" x 9/64" WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64", WITH
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE SYP - s . . X
AL EF&M'TE‘TRE”‘TE[’ 2X6 SYP #2 RIDGE < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2° NAlLS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FEC TEST
TS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
: . 7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED < 885 L i &10d, 1.1/2* -
i R Al i (s SR A s 17
A AN F AN " AN 1 ]
AP ANCHORHOl < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY
w/ 7" MIN. EMBEDMENT 2X4 SYP #2 RAFTERS @ 24" 0.C. < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
MAY BE USED | MAX SPAN 60"
OF EPOXY DORMER ROQF: 2X6 SYP #2 RAFTERS @ 24" O.C. < 1030 < 1030 C520 18-8d THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
r ROOFING (BY OWNER) MAX SPAN 108" OR TRUSSES e <1705 Cs16 =5ad SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
é % 15lb. FELT OVER 7/16' 0SB e G | S STUD ANCHORS® TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION ggg}!(:g{m alglE ﬁ?NVIaI;g)NPSéEgLﬂJ%AEI%N BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
% ©|  FINISH GRADE TRUSSES | RAFTERS (SEE -5A (480ib) T e = YTy e GHT, WIND S EBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
) - PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004
T LJ EgER&DSEESEII_NSE)JT?'IFgEGE % < 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 1 1/2 112" AB REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.
DETAILS . S NN LR ROBE TS RAFTER CUT). Dl = PRty Zofraotte g AR PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
1 3/4" EDGE DISTANCE ERAMING PLAN T o < 4175 < 3695 HTT16 18- 16d /8" AB BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
?ggg#ﬁEznfmsrr;i-:g?r«;t?gﬁ;%l} gﬁ:. CEILING FINISH (BY OWNER) SEE STUD TABLE < 1400 < 1400 PAHD42 16-16d
4 MIN. LAP w/ (12) - 16d OR 4 LAP w/ H3 w / (8) 8D NAILS IN 2X6 RIDGE BOARD 2X4 SYP #2 CEILING JOIST = VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
CS20 Wi (4) - 164 &(14) - 10d EACH OUT LOOKER ATTACH TO RAFTER wf < 8335 i S 16-16d DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
ONE STORY WALL SECTION 7 | (4).131" X 3.25" NAILS é/l/— | < 2200 < 2200 ABU44 12-16d 112" AB TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
TR INTERIOR CEILING AS EE ARG LOCAT IR
SCALE: 3/4"=1-0 SPEGIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN < 2300 < 2300 ABUGE 12-16d 1/2" AB
CONTINUOUS FRAME = /1/_ | 7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING < 2320 < 2320 ABUSS 18 - 16d 2.5/8" AB
TO TOP PLATE AT E;JIéLgMBnhgﬁlﬁqEAl?Ls ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN
BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS  ——
SEE

T

- gl 6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD
_ I 26 MAX SPAN 103 PLAN BTN DO TO RO ;HE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION
& 301.2.1 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS MAX ﬁ—_ TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT 1S T ——
E AL 2 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE PE No.53915, POB86S, Lake City, FL
0.5.B. ROOF DECK (SLOPES) COMSLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS 32056, 386-754-549 &
P s . : MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN ‘
(1)2x4 @ 16"OC | TO 11-9" STUD HEIGHT FASCIA, & ) Y X PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2001 REQUIRED DIMENSIONS:
HOLD BACK RAFTER / TRUSS SOFFIT (BY 3l4ar TAG FLOORING 2X4 SPF #4 LEDGER LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO Stated dimensions wpercede scaled
: ol e S e SMODATE OWNER) 1@6*0.C. REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF dimensions. Refer 4| questions to
(1)2x4 @ 12" OC | TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT ST EENTER MAIN ROOF SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL Mark Disosway, P.E for resolution.
! FLASHING. FULL SUPPORT BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF Do not proceed wittout clarification.
ROBMERWALLE: LENGTH OF ALL TRUSSES / DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT
(1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT 40 ,‘i‘,i?g*gﬁl’g'?;‘? DORMER WALLS @ RAFTERS (SEE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE HEL T A SBOFERTY RIGHTS:
/ EDGE, 8" 0.C. FIELD ROOF (BY OWNER) S MSTA 10-10d @ 4-0" O.C. TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES e R ooy SV
ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 SELWALL 2x4 FRAMING w/ RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED b il e el M
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC | TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT b Ao SECTION INSULATION. - e TRUSS SHEETS. Bok o b raprodkicat, Seteriat br conilerlio any
WITH 2-16d NAILS INTERIOR FINISH (BY F 7 i SEE FLOOR FRAMING form or manner witlout first the express written
OWNER) TO BOTTOM RAFTER / permission and coment of Mark Disosway.
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.20B, OF SUPPORT TRUSS PLATE PLAN OR TRUSSES DESIGN DATA
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS SIDE VIEW TRUSSES / RAETERS. CERTIFICATION: Irereby certify that | have
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 M . FRONT VIEW examined this plan,and that the applicabl
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING CONTINUOUS FRAM_E T0 en-pebipah tg;;g’;;g,aﬁng Mt el
LOCATED WITHIN 4 EEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 comply with sectionR301.2.1, florida building
praiaiien S g CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAL DORMER AINCHORING DETAIL (ON FLOOR) (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED. OR GABLE ROOFS ey
i ; : nowledge.
SCALE: N.T.S. N MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT S eyt
DORMER ANCHORING DETAIL (ON ROOF) SCALE: N.T.S. GRADE & SPECIES TABLE ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% BORRG  t pmey d for ohe
SCALE: N.T.S. " SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER 1S LESS.)
= BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE MAF;i DISOSWAY
FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE Fb (psi) | E (107 psi) E. 53915
:}‘__QITI;EGSS i Bt B 5% S A NASHER BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION
NON-SUPPORTIVE FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE : . =
SUPPORTIVE ARE NOT REQUIRED 2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 2.) WIND EXPOSURE =B
NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP %12 SYP #2 975 16 3.)  WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
) PLATE WITH 8d AT 3" O.C. FOR UPLIFT . 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY =1
2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8
e b IO S B (B i 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
. SP4/6 @ 48" O.C. (U.N.O. . X 3
TOR NAILED THRU HEADER @ ( ) Qf (J)E et e LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 7 6) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
! . INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD LVL MICROLAM 2900 2.0 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
1 : ggpgggugﬁaﬁl;“é& 3 s ] I PSL PARALAM 2900 20 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
Ml i J MM s Sparks Coastruction, Inc.
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. HRIER H- Hl = Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN | | & 5 = i E o 10 100
/ 3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S I I I =0
~ (1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON N [ i W = 1 19.9 |-21.8 [18.1 [-18.1 3
OPPOSITE SIDE) EA. SUPPORTIVE {5 H i = 2 |19.9 255 (181 [-21.8 David % Jennelle
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED NAILED WITH 14-10d COLUMN N e e s R ’ an : :
TOGETHER Wi2-16d NALLS) BRIEIUNO. o o ol by s Tl e mu 20hg | 1406 -40.6 HauckResidence
NAILS AT 16" O.C. =0 3 |19.9 |-25.5 |18.1 |-21.8
CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED o)
MIN. (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) Ty .
SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM Lok 2x6 SYP #2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT i 2“9 — zzz — 23:
Oz< ATTACH GARAGE DOOR BUCK TO STUD PACK AT ijred, D [ran. AIDRESS:
BEAM MID-WALL CONNECTION DETAIL DETAIL FOR SINGLE BEAM (2) SIMPSON LSTA21 " Wow EACH SIDE OF DOOR OPENING WITH 3/8"x4" LAG 5 |21.8 291|185 |-2256
—a - ——— w/ (8)-16d TO HEADER (5) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS QEE SCREWS w/ 1" WASHER LAG SCREWS MAY BE Lot 30 Gobblestone S/D
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. B — TOE NAILED THRU SILL wSo COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT . ColumbiaCounty, Florida
AND (8)-16d TO POST INTO JACK STUD U.N.O. x S5 TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER LAG SCREWS OR Doors & Windows 121.8 |-26.1
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. FaE STAGGER 16d NALS OR (2) ROWS OF 1313 114" Worst Case Mark Di
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 6X6 SYP #2 POST - ,6 2 GN PER w: (Zone 5, 10 fi2) ar sosway P.E.
LSTAZd SE 5 DOOR WIDTH | 3/8" x 4" LAG | A8 (FIRONE OF EX] Sege oo U105 125 g Ehix 068
SUPPORTIVE BEAM j b S e e bt o | | | L E @ STAGGER | .131x3 14" GN 16x7 Garage Door |18.5 [-21.0 Lake City, Florida 32056
I i i = 5 = % . . -
» e ¥ x ¥ ¥ @ L % 8 - 10 24" 0.C. 5" 0.C. 5" 0.C. Phone: (336) 754 - 5419
POST CONNECTION, ' ' i @) e : 3 -
INSTALL ONE SIMPSON 2 NqIJJTE ¥ i 2 s 2 11'-15' 18" 0.C. 4 0C. 4 o.c. Fax: (383) 269 - 4871
LSTA18 ON ONE SIDE : ol N=E=
TYPICAL STRAPPING (U.N.O.) SE:2 16'- 18 1'oc. | 3oc 3o0.c. PRINTED DATE:
(SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) IJ N oA June (1, 2006
(N} (N} (]
1 1 ] DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
LSTA18 SIMPSON ABU POST BASE ' ! i
i e e N o i i \ FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) David Disosway | David Disosway
ANCHOR BOLT I o 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
I ) 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
NAIL THRU 2x4 INTO (1) 22X6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 76" U.N.O. :
BEAM W/4-16d (2) E2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7-8" UN.O. 2x6SYP #2 DOOR BUCK 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12) FINALS DATE.
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. 4-SIMPSON LSTA18 (1) 22x4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 5-1" U.N.O. ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) 31/ May / 06
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN ((Jz%agg g&g&,}z-om 342 PT. \ (FOR: 1120 MPH, 10'-0" WALL HEIGHT U.N.O.) BEACEET: 16 PSF (412 TO <12:12)
BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN Sl SEE FOOTING DETAILS JOB NUMBER:
EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) 512077
TYPICAL 1 STTORY HEADER STRAPING DETAIL STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS)
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM IETAIL ;KLF;I%?HF:}ORCH POST DETAIL e T GARAGE DOOR BUCK INSTALLATION DETAIL _ SR G T oo
e - - - 1/2" = 1-0" SCALE: N.TS.
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY) 3-1
OF 5 SHEETS




REVISIONS

SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS

SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR
‘ 4" CONCRETE SLAB
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

r

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

Y o P
4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

e
T
SLOPE PORCH '\/_ 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
SLAB TO DRAIN S —— HOVSE SLAB S WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
" | T4 MIN, 4,_ 4; WITH POLY TAPE
16"

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS ARCHITECTUAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

e THEATED /F2\ INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING
COMPACTED FILL \S:y SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

(1) #5 CONTINUOUS

SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS
@ PORCH FOOTING —\ ’ ;;gé{“;isﬁgﬁzgﬁm gﬂég} W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
@ ORI : H ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE
= =

. / la‘.\
b 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
©  WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
4; 4, WITH POLY TAPE
16"
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

12

3" MIN.

) -4" AFF

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"

DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE
4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

l______!]_if_%
e |

(1) #5 CONTINUOUS / 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH
6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS
AT 11/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL
POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL

S-2
g (F6\ TYPICAL NON - BEARING STEP FOOTING
\§2/ scar =1
WINDLOAD ENGIN:ER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 168, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-541)
DIMENSIONS:
Stated dimensions sipercede scaled
dimensions. Refer a questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E for resolution.
Do not proceed withwt clarification.
COPYRIGHTS ANDPROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E hereby expressly reserves
its common law coprights and property right in
these instruments ofservice. This document is
TALL STEM WALL TABLE not to be reproduce, altered or copied in any
form or manner withwit first the express written
The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" intothe b Ve permission and consnt of Mark Disosway.
reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side ofthe |} | —=====""""""~ 1 4 H
CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall i } CERTIFICATION: | tereby certify that | have
is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a harizontal band | et e L ! N s s examined this plan, ind that the applicable
beam with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used H ! L ! ! portions of the pilan, elating to wind engineering
with reinforcement as shown in the table below. ] ! 1 i i comply with section 2301.2.1, florida building
! : : | : o code residential 200, to the best of my
STEMWALL [UNBALANCED]  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT ; F9 e S ]| B AN
HEIGHT | BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL @ : i i LIMITATION: This dhsicmn is vai
(FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES 0.C.) ! ! ! il : This disign is valid for one
S-2 : s e e e | s e e e } building, at specifiediacation.
#5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8 i
I
i MARKDISOSWAY
3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96 i P:Z. 53915
e o e . F9
4.0 3.7 96 96 96 96 96 96 ' @ -4" AFF )
1 ‘\\
1]
4.7 4.3 88 96 96 96 96 96 o, i AR .
53 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96 : | \ N\ ) \Q
S-2 ! ! r\'\u %M .
6.0 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96 (F5) e = B R e e e B A R [ e e e e ot et Ll e ot tnes < g e i Y “\ \\)
w \ \ Y -
6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96 -4" AFF \ V)
7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96
8.0 1.7 16 32 48 32 64 80 ‘a
8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64 FOUNDATION PLAN \S-2/
9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48 SCALE: 14" = 10" . . -
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS Spﬂl.'kb Coistructi on, Inc.
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
David & Jennelle
Hauck Residence
PORCH POST SEE
RECESS AT DOORS STRUCTURAL PLAN 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
AS REQUIRED DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE
ggzr EéTRUCTURAL otk et P
, " POCKET - :
4" CONCRETE SLAB ggg%mu P ;oggNgs'T%Eszg:Ys PLAN FOR GAST IN gogoqNgsﬁTrEszt?st Lot 30 Cibblestone S/D
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS gt i sl ad ” PLACE ANCHORS Columbia “ounty, Florida
e = (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
A (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ : - :
54 SUAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL HOUSE SLAB _T-v i SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL it Ri— % Mark D|;05way P.E.
— 7
= 2 #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT 18° Lak (P;:O‘ E;Dx 3683
2 INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING ake Ci orida 32056
Z AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" 0.C. MK VAFOR BARRIER Y,
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" 7 6"X6" W4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2 WITH POLY TAPE ;
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH ; DEPTH o CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH & X Fax: (38¢) 269 - 4871
= ] g 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, TERMITE TREATED
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER = I — CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, COMPACTED FILL -
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED MAX 5 COURSES WITH 6" LAPS SEALED MAX 5 COURSES PRIN'ED DATE:
WITH POLY TAPE (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT WITH POLY TAPE June 0, 2006
= TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES) (2) #5 CONTINUOUS
TERMITE TREATED FILL, = RN TERMITE TREATED FILL, DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
EACH LIFT COMPACTED 5k e EACH LIFT COMPACTED David Disosway David Disosway
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR | [ (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS
i 18" A GRADE 40 GRADE 40
CONCRETE ST CONCRETE STRI F13\ ALT. STEM WALL GARAGE DOOR FOOTING
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING .
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) (MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) S 13 : FINALS DATE:
o SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" '
31/ May / 06
a
S-2/ SCALE: 112" = 1-0" Q-y SCALE: 1/2" = 10" 972077
DRAWING NUMBER
$-2
OF 6SHEETS




ABU (TYP) REVISIONS

= i ,“
864 LB———— @) 1_”5" X 12.“0" LVL urvp.) (2) 1.75" X 12.00" LMLTYP.) (2)1.75" X 12.00" LYL (TYRY)
UPLIFT SWS =6.00 B
y = at N i — ""“'-ﬁﬂ————w—'ﬁ' SITTRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES
et T
i | SNy.{ ALLLOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS T T T o e
A . __ = N N & s~ =1 SHALL BE AMINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (U.N.Q.)
3 = | ’ i z - DN T om1(2) S\-c -y @— INDICATES LOCATION OF:
H T06 (&) T8 (4) i H Hf (2) = ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS 1ST FLOOR 1/2* A307 ALL THREADED ROD
T15 (4 | = o (2) 24 SPF #2 STUDS SMN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD
;IJ l:|l=5 IE‘-TB == == CENTERED UNDER TRUSS " EACH SIDE (U.N.O.) ettt A
\ / Pt ) DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS @ gt bl L
UPLIFT I 2ND FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD
7 1 SMN-3  ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
1h1is | 1888 B f FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
UBLIFT | UPLIFT 8 0 0] e,
f169 LB ~—1 =l P g PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT HEADER LEGEND
Q) UPLIFT = O = I 5 LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS.
- - - Ty y wls - o~ Q 12 .4  LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03,
e S T03(2)» 704 (B ) = 12 EMBEDMENT 1 S - [ \g B L ﬁ% "N-4 BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3, BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3 (2) 2X12X0',1J 1K EADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.)
- i ~— i 12" BMBEDMENT —i- | o = ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED ]
T \ pe— —= \ S I = 5' 1 TRUSS PACKAGE |
o - y : sws 41k v I . D —_— ) =2 : NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH)
S0, gt ==t = — - pgedieadeaia bl caaciiy S Bt M\l s ets o0 S0 < ~ NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER)
i -
X — 62418 [ 2)1.75"xp.00x9'L 1,20 2K ik SPAN OF HEADER
o3 T ] UPLIFT latags _ UPLIF SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL
‘-:—-_I | 5—‘7-[3_ { N M
\ BElET | 191318 ‘ I VWALL LEGEND NUMEER OF FLIES [N HEAQER _—
URLIFT uPLIFT SR
> SWS = 0.0' S Pt
O jasnsssing = S fornnassy 1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL MSTA30, 10-10d (1700Ib)
8 // K (5) NAILS EACH SIDE OF STUD
< (OR STRAP STUD TO HEADER 20-10d)
] | et '
i ” SWS =0.0
— 2 S/ | — 2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR
4 I
120 TRAY o l - TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS AN
12" TRAY ] BW By ST . SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS A
| 8 : = SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1 REQUIRED| ACTUAL
k — TRANSVERSE |48.9' 134.0'
USE H2.5 480ﬂb) FOR ALL TRng TO WALIFRAME AND PORCH BEAM TOg (7) 3= b T g
, & 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS 5 5
CONNECTIONS UNLESS NOTED| OTHERWIS! = 7 SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1
| | I | S - LTT208, 10-16d (17501b)
. 5. 1/2" ANCHOR w/ 8" EMBEDMENT U.N.O., SIMPSON —
2 ) 2 AT (MAY BE RECESSED BELOW FINISHED FLOOR)
: 2
@ / = % PEBO6 ( 10 @
/ i > PBD4 (18 ) - (10) |
i c." O
s (= wn e
o B =1 o h Q
o A ol o m |
o RB0Z (7) o.
/){' '\\..‘ /./.
Fd AY \
'
. / i ~\ e i Jw‘o‘b‘ QLV‘O‘&
6“:’ N &S ALTERNATE WALL TIE CONNECTION WHERE
- — L ol A, i b
< O =3 DE LL.
¢ ( \ 2 THREADED ROD CANNOT BE PLACED IN WALL.
i
- *C SCALE: 1/2" =1-0"
)’/' lz
'
|2
: w
; (2) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS
’u CENTERED UNDER TRUSS
1439 LB
UPLIF1 _\
w [ — B24 LB PR i 684 LB
1] « |HALIFT, I 1 = URLIFT 4
639 LByt 613LB .
H1444 LG He—688/1LB— s 1 / I I
UPLIFT UPLIFT Josgae i \fs i 1242 LB o || YPLIFTIN HERIT
I I UPLIFT " \ &
— ey Sl W (o ‘_i—‘—”—fm__—ffi‘ e i f] i | o T T i I S SRl T T
ws = 2f} sWs=35 SWs =(2.5' P ! 5421LR ! SWS = 5.0' SWS (3.5 SWS 2.5'
= | - - B | o
Sy 2 UPLIFT 3 ¥ [up 3 [ ess
P n
795 @ /| @ [ () 1.75X2.00x9 vi.24 2K | @ @ [ [2) 1.75"%12.00x91L v 24 %K | 3 upLFr -
UPLIF]Y — = [ S | 1
I ~ | A B | ] = WINDLOAD ENGINEER Mark Disosway,
® i A - = 4 RS = === w < — ey et PE No.53915, POB 868 Lake City, FL
N W WS =2 ] s 2. 2 2L 32056, 386-754-5419 '
il B, VR § ! i i —12" EMBEDMENT — J8 (6)
V4 ,,/ \ < 2 . & DIMENSIONS:
S ‘f < 567 La . Qv Stated dimensions supetede scaled
I ___ 45 < et 45 T19 ( k 9 dimensions. Refer all quistions to
| = i) s s Mark Disosway, P.E. for-esolution.
| S5 | B i 4 N S § N : e
I Iy w Do not proceed without darification.
o Cl3
CJ3, _ EJB(7) \< COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
7 Ve = Mark Disosway, P.E. henby expressly reserves
/ v o 14 its common law copyrighs and property right in
B = 7 I_ _,1 I._/Ll I I- —-—I o % 7 these instruments of serice. This document is
cJ1 Lk N it ] | S . 11 — it - K % BN % \ not to be reproduced, altred or copied in any
5 = f ' A /\ form or manner without st the express written
/ N Z : v y Vi \\ | B permission and consent f Mark Disosway.
: . )
L el : . 4 RS CERTIFICATION: | herely certify that | have
o 27 g 2 \ / J & = 8 = ’2'/ S 2 examined this plan, and hat the applicable
QC’ (= R T R ] ABU (TYP.) 575LB 57518 625L8 p= & &) @] © S partions of the plan, relaing to wind engineering
: UPLIFT UPLIET UPLIFT / R ) comply with section R30.2.1, florida building
767 LB / B 7 code residential 2004, tothe best of my
UPLIFT ) 4 yd knowledge.
L
WS #
i / LIMITATION: This desigi is valid for one
’ // Ir,‘*\e building, at specified loction.
STRUCTURAL PLAN
SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0" MARK DISOSWAY
j/ P.E. 5915

BLOCKING MUST BE PARALLEL TO TOP AND BOTTOM PLATS
WITH A MINIMUM OF 2-16d NAILS

NOTE: MUST STRAP EACH OUTLOOKER TO GABLE END-TRIES
WITH SIMPSON H2.5 OR EQUIVALENT

N “\BQ

ri
[\, ° skﬁf{;

SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN
OUTLOOKERS (TYP.) 12" EMBEDMENT
SIS OVERHANGS IN EXCESS OF 12" AND UP
TO 24" USE 2X4 SYP OUT LOOKER AT
OUTLOKERS 24" OC CLIP TO DBL TOP PL. WITH (1)
MAX 24.C. TYP. H2.5 W/ (8) &d. (12" OVERHANGS DO
e \ ggngéEfgugg)TLOOKERS OR DROPPED Sparks Conslructmn, Inc.
DOUB p S CRIPPLE BLOCK SHEATHING EDGES WITHIN 4'
& STUDLE f OF GABLE TRUSS ATTACH EACH END FASTEN SHEATHING TO FRAMING AT
¥ ! WITH (3) .131 X 3 1/4" GUN NAILS 4" OC ON EDGES. 6" OC IN FIELD W/ &d.
MIN(2) - , e David & .ennelle
e ot b / Hauck Residence
A.P.A. RATED SHEATHING TO
STUD MATCH ROOF SHEATHING
ADDRESS:
f —————————(1) 2X4 #2 SPF TOP PL. B C(T;hﬂz?,s. .
' (SLOPED) Su Co e.stunfa
Columbia Cowty, Florida
i _ OPTIONAL DROPPED GABLE
i TRUSS OR 2X4 LEDGER i
HORIZOTAL f (2).131x3 1/4" GN Mark Dtsosway P.E.
GBI / BLOCKIG TRUSSES/RAFTERS —/ J 112" GYP \ P.0. Bl 80
2x4 BLOCKING WITH 8d NAILS @ 3" OC ALONG Phone: (386' 754 - 5419
IN1STBAY ALL PANEL EDGES AND 8" OC : :
(3).131x3 1/4 " GN IN FIELD. BLOCKALL EDGES Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
(CONTINUE STUDS & SHEATHING
E(['}Jl_.'f{dg OT}?ELFJ{E)DERSIDE OF PRINTEL DATE:
A June 01, 206
et DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
il David Disosway David Disosway
NOTE: SEE STUD SIZING TABLE AND KING
STUD / JACK STUD CALCULATION FOR SPACING Sg|zg,
AND NUBER OF STUDS.
BOTDM PLATE
[ FINALS DATE:
- 31/ May / 06
JOB NUVIBER:
512077
GABLE END WALL BALLOON FRAMING DETAIL DRAWING JUMBER
CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED
SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING S _3
fggh;ﬁl;gﬂo BY BUILDER. BUILDERS FIRST SOURCE
604

OF 6 SFEETS




26-10"

REVISONS

—

1/2" GWB /
NOTE: SEAL ALL

i
A

PENETRATIONS
IN TOP PLATE AND

R30 INSULATION

ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES

058 ROOF SHEATHING

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE
PER TRUSS UFLIFT LOADS

ARCHITECURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

12

‘ SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS

PREFINISHED ALUMINUM [RIP

ALUMINUM FASCIA

FIRE STOP BLOCKING
WITH CODE APPROVED
SEALANT

T

JUBBY

"
\
o/

U1

)

ON PT 2x 6 SUB-FASCIA

———PREFINISHED VENTED

ALUM SOFFIT SYSTEM

(2) 2X4/6 DOUBLE TOP PLATE

1§

62'-0"

744"
T 16-0" \
154" i) 4 >
143" 146" 143" i 4-8" r 8-0"
3-0" x 6-0°
“““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““ o S [y B e e e T e T e A S ) if ’
L d Q:::::::::::::::::: ...................... E _____________________________________ .___E: ............................. I w ‘\\
¥ 40 74" i
: :1 jo. | / ’
i i ‘! 4
¥ 4:0"x 60" GAS FIREPLACE !
: |l [ ] ‘ ¢
& ¥ COVERBE) PORCH & [ | ¥
« 1 -
f | |
¥ 4" 130 114" | 16-0" |
710 ; 11'-10" : : o 14'-4 = > T
i |
¥ . g BREAKFAST NOOK [ KEEEWG "
¥ * oy VAULTEQ CEILING 1 =
¥ i 5 l g
i 3-0° x 6-0° ) | . & | |
o sertics 'mp B'Il] I‘[F : ﬂ ' I ' :' fz2r 1 i | 1 g
FRENCH FRECH | i
h§ Al S il o= —— —|n ) |
= 4 r A Y 1
. T | N 7 | . - \}‘ 4 % = L |
5 . =] — :
! 8 A e T 3 W.IC. 2 5 , " K i
A | | | | / s N e BAR TOP ! 24 —"
P g Wil |< Y H - : ¢ ;,
a7 I I 15-8 | | 8-4 = - | . i
I e - e (T2 I
. b | z 3
g o . REATIOOM b . : :
GREATROOM & ! & alllz
) I MASTER BEDROOM: : iﬂl LE l | 100" TO 11-0" RAY CEILING | l thTCHEN :; i _Ej DROO 2 E‘! g - | ;—ﬂ-
< || : 100" TO 110" TRAY CEILING | | S ”' | | | I 15.0° i sl |2 i
: ! | 2
| | | | BATH & f GAS FIREPLACE = | | " % : )
d 3 I S : T
| | | ! & @))i & x J % )
L u ! B I Q REF.i o
1 | | | l a4 2 N [ 8 i &
| | | 7 % i | | i g
E | I | P — = | | | a o g
) N | < b L
5 |/ A N LA H | ] 1 h z °|
% a Tk I S S . I e li 2 o S )
8 = l1® [ 7 9 ——rww———— &
: — f\‘-l 7 & o | __ iDOUBLEI _ | &
: oo 5 o & N L 7/ 7 {OVEN 4 ) BATH % E £
f .@ i N, 7 % i / g
. R S il 0
@ y 54" k
e 134" = 24" B
MASTER BATH \T : M 3
H SHOWER 9 2
Al /-/:\ 114" 44" | 8-0" i %
Osl H —_— w— = . in
@3l f h f S L) ;
e—m = 0 s w© % o : -
22 H 2 - i % =1 BEDROOM#3 &
© H L= I . . LAUNDRY < /
g H . o EQER % ) . = 5
- 5 :
g DINING ROOM 3 i
| m:l - STUDY . "
y .' 7-8" _-m / 80" ==nf | 140" ] or | 14-0" B-4" : 134"
G /
il i EGRESS EGRESS —
— =_——— - o 9 930l { 5 + o 3
i i 1 ] L / — 30" x 65-0" 30" x 60"
: 30" % 6-0° 30" x6-0" fd FREEH 5
5, i & 5 &
B : .q _1— 1 L] 1 o i‘ " L "
= : 44" &'-8" 44" 2-8 & 8-0' & 6'-8' 4'-4
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142" 9 142"
7-5" 84" 37 | 84" 134"
FLOOR PLAN

T
i

24" MAX l

) (3
v,

U

2X4/6 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C.

R13 BATT INSULATION

U1

)
U

SEE ELEVATIONS

SUSUSTTUE YUY

\

\ \

12" GwB

WOQOD BASE

.(‘

BRICK VENEER W/ GALV. BRICK TIES, SPACED AS PR CODE
OVER WALL SHEATHING

0.5.B. WALL SHEATHING

4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB

2X4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE

& o
i
fi| ———————CONCRETE BLOCK STEMWALL
| —~ SEE ENGINEERING FOR SIZE
AND REINFORCEMENT
Pt

TYPICAL DESIGN WALL SECTION

POURED CONCRETE
STRIP FOOTING

SEE ENGINEERING
FOR SIZE AND
REINFORCEMENT

APPROX. FINISH GRADE

WINDLOAD ENGNEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, PC3 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-519

DIMENSIONS:
Stated dimension: supercede scaled
dimensions. Refeiall questions to

NON - STRUCTURAL DATA

Mark Disosway, FE. for resolution.
Do not praceed wthout clarification.

SCALE:

SCALE: 3/16" = 10"

ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO BE 10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

AREA SUMMARY

LIVING ARE=p 3100 S Fu
BONUS ROYOM AREA 532 S.F.
GARAGE AFREA 941 S.F.
PORCH AREEA 1324 S.F.
TOTAL ARE=A 5897 S.F.

NTS

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, PE. hereby expressly reserves
its common law cipyrights and property right in
these instrumentsof service. This document is
not to be reprodued, altered or copied in any
form or manner wihout first the express written
permission and cosent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION:I hereby certify that | have
examined this plai, and that the applicable
portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with sectim R301.2.1, florida building
code residential 2104, to the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: Thisdesign is valid for one
building, at specifed location.

MAK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53915

Sparks Construction, Inc.

David & Jennelle
Haucc Residence

ADDRESS:
Lot 30Cobblestone S/D
Columba County, Florida

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.0. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (336) 269 - 4871

PRANTED DATE:
June 16, 2006

DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY;
David Disoswy David Disosway

FINALS DATE
31/ May / 0€

JOBNUMBER:
312077

DRAVING NUMBER

A-2
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ANCHOR TABLE GENERAL NOTES:

FOR LESS HAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE
2 X 2 X 1/8"VASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT

REVISIONS

7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED

7/16" STRUCTURAL ROOF SHEATHING

N NAILS FOR LESS AN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS b= S
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON N 2 ! MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING SSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH T
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" 0.C. FIELD, 4" 0.C. GABLES 3 X 3 X 1/8"VASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT ) FBCR 2004, TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLAGEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AN';)E
2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 48" OC. UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFTLBS. SPF|  TRUSS CONNECTOR* | TOPLATES |TO RAFTERITRUSS TO STUDS PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES . HURRICANE CLIP H-2.5 OR EQUAL ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS R S TEUCURAL PLAN B T i e e 48" OC < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3.8d AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE BLOCKING REQUIRED BE —— : RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d ﬁ%rLEECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
RIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FO
FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE A (3) 131 X 3 1/4 " GUN NAILS 2X4 BARGE RAFTER CONT. < 360 <235 H4 4-8d 4-8d REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIET
FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib ¥ SHINGLE STRIP
3X 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT PRE-ENGIEERED TRUSSES 2X4 BLOCKING @ SHEATHING JOINT < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 584 SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
(2) 2x4/6 SP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE 4' FROM GABLE END —— = ATy — g
o OB TR BATE | - : FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
(2) 2x4i6 SYP # / FASCIA < 950 < 820 s aed o GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS ARCHITEGTIRAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
v VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE
E 2 x 4/6 STUS AT 16" O.C. El N — D < 745 < 565 H8 5-10d, 11/2" | 5-10d, 1 1/2"
__ SPF#2 b . CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI.
_.‘ 2X4 SCAB CONT. TOP TO - TOP CHORD OF GABLE END TRUSS £ 1455 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 11/2
i Aaey Y L EDRTENDS o8 BOTTOM &L DROP 3 1/2" < 1466 <1050 H14-2 15-8d 12:8d, 1172 WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
1/2" ALL TREADED GALV. ROD @ 54" 0.C. (U.N.O.) ' (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; :
NOTE: ; ) A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED
Al a4 PENETHATIONS EPOXY IND SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON CHORD@ 8' FROM GABLE % < 990 < 850 H10-1 88d, 112" | 88d, 11/2' MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3.
ﬁqETOP PLATE AND FIRE "SET" EPOY OR "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL CONT. 2X4 SCAB FROM TOP TO
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE i‘ 24" MAX L SR 4 -10d NAILS OR 4 - .131"x 3.25" { Bp%gﬁg;:{%?% O@I}ﬂ KLBZRQ%N@(; < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d ::ggg Eggg&ﬁzﬁ'ﬁﬁi ngf;lﬁ?g&gg stl)_gai ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT.
T - 7 = : ; . DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
ARED et 2x4/6 P.T.INE SOLE PLATE TYPICAL AT ALL CONNECTIONS ( : S0 R Ll IR AR 2ded 1172 PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER
. VERTICAL IF HIGHER THAN 48", T = I 62 10100 112" . TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILD
= s Ve TO FORM AN "L" SHAPE.) 2 -10d, 1 1/ 2-10d, 11/2 ILDING OFFICIAL.
S 2X4 SCAB IF VERT. WEB IS p < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2" 7-10d 1 1/2°
© NOT PRESENT = 3 " 5 . CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
l il TOE NAIL TRUSS TO DOUBLE < 1450 < 1245 HTS24 12-10d1 112 12-10d 1 1/2 ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
PLATE w/ 16d COM @8" OC. < 2800 < 2490 2.-HTS24 WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
> < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
| % BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. CONTE2X4i(8' i::#)ZCSYP LATERAL A | A BOTTOM CHORD OF GABLE HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
SEE STUD TABLE LL BRACE @ 48’ : END TRUSS REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
/— | NTE‘:EI OITOB EARING VA P e = En 1-5/8" THREADED ROD UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O. :
SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" g 12" EMBEDMENT
y. 1/2" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR % 2 . 2X4 TOP PLATE ‘ ‘
1/2* ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 5-4" 0.C. (U.N.O.) < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 16 -10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON 7 12" EMBEDMENT ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
"SET* EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL SIMPSON LSTA 24 @ 48" OC. - ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS: 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,
COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE 2X4 BLOCKING @ 48" OC. < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16 404 2-5/8" THREADED ROD APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
GRADE & SPECIES TABIE BLE AND FIRST 12" EMBEDMENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6°OC PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE
| BETWEEN GABL MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"0C, UNO :
716" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING TRUSS. 2X4 STUDS @16" OC. < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16-10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD ' : J '
FULLY BLOCKED - 12" EMBEDMENT STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
8d COMMON NAILS ‘ B 2X4 X-BRACE @ 6-0" OC. —— SR AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD Fb (psi) | E (0" psi) TO STUDS SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3-10d 10 TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN 6 INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
2x8 SYP#2 1200 s < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
" ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
3\! |$32§5R§$ 1'}%%?3;3%‘?&'5“522559 2x10 SYP #2 1050 |6 TYPICAL GABLE END ( X-BRACING < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d 8-10d LESS THAN 7' IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8-10d - "
¢ SYP #2 975 1.6 WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64" WITH
Feltiﬁg Eﬁ?ﬂu %?QPSE?TSE'SE qu;é chLL; :APOR 2x12 ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE SYP < 885 < 760 SP4 6-10d, 1 1/2" 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO.
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 |.8 2X6 SYP #2 RIDGE < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2" NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
AND COMPACTED FILL : = - REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
LSL [ TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 .7 . . 7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED < 88 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1 1/2
T pr 5 2x6 Rgmﬁgz;" oc g ">_<SS-25 gﬁéLEDETSGEgoE“FgAgl;gLaS Spéagog Agig_ss < 1240 < 1065 SPH6 10-10d, 1 1/2"
N =l i [ 2 . i | s | < sTAts Tei00 BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY
wil 7" MIN. EMBEDMENT PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0 2X4 SYP #2 RAFTERS @ 24" O.C. < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
MAY BE USED INSTEAD MAX SPAN 6'-0"
OF EPOXY DORMER ROOE: 2X6 SYP #2 RAFTERS @ 24" O.C. < 1030 < 1030 CSs20 18-8d THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOW|NG, WHICH ARE
_ ROOFING (BY OWNER) MAX SPAN 108" OR TRUSSES Z 1705 < 1705 CS16 28-80 SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
(o] o
z = 15lb. FELT OVER 7/16' OSB STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
5 = H2.5A (480lb) EACH RAFTER/ TRUSS BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
o o FINISH GRADE TRU?:SES / %ETEEEN(SFE% < 1350 < 1305 LTT19 8-16d 112" AB
g e E R AR ROOF FRAM PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004
A — " ol .
L ggfﬂ%ﬁ?ﬁﬂ“@ I;'rT?i R(“JIEGE P < 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 1 1/2 1/2" AB REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.
SEE FOUNDATION . »
DETAILS p RAFTER CUT). < 2775 < 2570 HD2A 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8" AB PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
1 3/4" EDGE DISTANCE PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS ERAMING PLAN i < 4175 < 3695 HTT16 18- 164 58" AB BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" 0.C. THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED < 1200 < 1400 PAHDA2 T616d
s e S B H3 w / (8) 8D NAILS IN 2X6 RIDGE BOARD Bl boodatiais i VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
£IN LAE w12 Al O AT wl EACH SUT LOOKER / e e L T / < 3335 < 3335 HPAHD22 16-16d DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS
CS20 wi (4) - - RAFT ] : :
ONE STORY WALL S g CTION @) / : b o s  — /1/_ ' /l/ 8 e < 50 ABUAA 12-16d 7 AR TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
. 2la = 1.0\ INTERIOR CEILING AS BEARING LOCATIONS.
SCALE: 3/4"=1-0 SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN < 2300 < 2300 ABU66 12-16d 112" AB
INUOUS FRAME | /1/_ /l/ [ 7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING < 2320 < 2320 ABUSS 18 - 16d 2.5/8" AB
%)%P PLATE AT —‘ / FULLY BLOCKED ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN
BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS SEE B L o
2x6 MAX SPAN 108" PLAN B T e T e NOTE: ) THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION
XTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS 240 CEILING JOIST 'FISIIQSEEATZ}SST:F ?;33&'&1%““ R301.2.1 1S BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
MAX T 2 3/4" T&G PLYWOOD TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS WINDLOAD ENGNEER: Mark Di
E_ p—— — = LLE (2) RISERS + (1) TREAD SHALL NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE PE No 53815, PO} 868, Lake cn‘i"éfa"‘
0.8.B. ROOF DECK (SLOPES) BE LESS THAN 24" OR MORE THAN 25" COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS 32056, 386-754-519 '
. g GUTTER, " i. TREADS 10" OR LESS MUST HAVE 1" NOSE MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN
(1)2x4 @ 16" OC | TO 11-9" STUD HEIGHT FASCIA, & M —INTERIOR B (& A3 A SRS 2ND. FIN. FLR. PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2001 REQUIRED DIMENSIONS:
HOLD BACK RAFTER / TRUSS SOFFIT (BY ¥ FINISH (BY [ 35/4" T&G FLOORING 2X4 SPF #4 LEDGER LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO Stated dimensionssupercede scaled
FRAMING TO ACCOMMODATE OWNER) M OWNER) | 884 @ 6" O.C. REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF dimensions. Referall questions to
(1)2x4 @ 12" OC | TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT SHEATHING & SIDING o SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL Mark Disosway, PE. for resolution.
B SUPPORT BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF kot pucsect Wiioartclesication.
DURMERAANLE : TRUSSES / DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT
(1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT \TJ; gd ﬁif‘Lg*('@EﬁT%"éG Iﬁ%r;!ﬂgﬂovﬁpﬁ's @ RAFTERS (SEE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE ﬁ’;’i"n'?ﬁ?\lai“ﬁ? iﬁféif 2f;e§!sﬁHnTasséwas
EDGE. 8" O.C_FIELD ROOF (BY OWNER) PLAN FOR SIZE MSTA 10-10d @ 4'-0" O.C. TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES fi& common 5w cerahts and iaht i
/ i el | & NUMBER) r coyrights and property right in
ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 x4 FRAMING w/ e RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED these instrumentssf service. This document is
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC | TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT SPF NAILED TO TOP BEE ML INSULATION. s NOTE: SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS IN TRUSS SHEETS. not to be reproducd, altered or copied in any
AND BOTTOM PLATES SECTIO [ | | FLOOR JOISTS o FIRE STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE form or manner wihout first the express written
WITH 2-16d NAILS BeRoR e aY RAFTER |—— SEE FLOOR FRAMING i APPROVED SEALANT permission and caisent of Mark Disosway.
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.208, TRUSS PLATE PLAN OR TRUSSES 72 g ‘
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS SIDE VIEW T < DESIGN DATA CERTIFICATION: hereby certify that | have
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE B. ME TO ' FRONT VIEW (3) 2x12 STRINGERS eaminee this ples, gne tt the eppleable
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING CONTIN U OUS FRA portions of the plai, relating to wind engineering

comply with secticn R301.2.1, florida building
code residential 2104, to the best of my
knowledge.

LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING.
EXAMPLE 16" O.C. x 0.85 = 13.6" O.C.

5/8" TYPE "X" (FIRECODE)

WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1
GYP. BOARD UNDER ALL INT. STAIRS

(ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS;
MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT
ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10%
SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)

BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE
BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION
1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH

CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAL

SCALE: N.T.S.

DORMER A\ANCHORING DETAIL (ON FLOOR)
SCALE: N.T.S.

LIMITATION: Thisdesign is valid for one
building, at specifid location.

DORMER ANCHORING DETAIL (ON ROOF)

SCALE: N.T.S.

2x4 PLATE MARK DISOSWAY

2.E. 53915

FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE ST FIN. FLR.

2 X 2 X1/8" WASHER
FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE
3 X 3 X1/8" WASHER

NOTE:
IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARE NAILED
TO THE HEADER THE SP4/6 @ 48" O.C.

NON-SUPPORTIVE
2X4 LADDER BEAM

LSTA18

(1403\

STAIR DETAIL

SUPPORTIVE ARE NOT REQUIRED 2.) WIND EXPOSURE =B
BEAMS o1 SCALE: NTS
NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP U ' 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
PLATE WITH 8d AT 3" O.C. FOR UPLIFT 4) BUILDING CATEGORY = Il
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
(7) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS SP4/6 @ 48" O.C. (U.N.O. (7) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS -
TOE NAILED THRU HEADER a L ch ki HEADER 6. MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
SIMPSON H2.5A U.N.O. 1 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2)) .
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN T ; 3 S Sparks Construction, Inc.
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. 11 mte =R z Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN ) 4} . = 10 100
3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S i i o |l
~ (1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON ’b(; 2 " 1A H 5 2 2 ! 199 1218 181|184 David & Jennelle
ﬁmcégm-rs:fﬁ)%: SutﬁaﬁTNE ¥ 1 ot it ! g 5 2 19.9 |-25.5 |18.1 |-21.8 . .
%'égﬁ':é';ﬁf?ﬁ%f 2 NAILS) &2 (2) 2X10 SYP #2 U.N.O. e e s el el 1’ i w 2 C;‘hg — 22: - g?‘s Hauct Residence
NAILS AT 16" O.C. SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN = 9 |-25.5 [18.1 |-21.
CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED ag®
MIN. (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) i w 30h 683 424
SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM £k 2x6 SYP #2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT = A }
0OzZ< ATTACH GARAGE DOOR BUCK TO STUD PACK AT ] il ) | med. ADDRESS:
BEAM MID-WALL CONNECT'ON DETA". DETA". FOR S|NGLE BEAM (2) SIMPSON LSTA21 i w oy EACH SIDE OF DOOR OPENING WITH 3/8"x4" LAG 5 21.8 |-29.1 |18.5 |-22.6 Lot 30Cobblestone S/D
= — (5) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS QER CREWS w/ 1" WASHER LAG SCREWS MAY BE g
SCALE: N.T S. SCALE: N.T.S. K{\I{g} ;31 G?GEOTSE';«SSE_IF} >7TOE NAILED THRU SILL S 5 COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT oo & Windows 1718 1555 Columba County, Florida
®)- INTO JACK STUD U.N.O. =31 TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER LAG SCREWS OR : :
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. =2 % STAGGER 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF .131 x 3 1/4" Worst Case M Di
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN  6X6 SYP #2 POST g Q S GN PER TABLE BELOW: (Zone 5, 10 ft2) ark Disosway P.E.
SIMPSON ﬁ O~ e 16d (2) ROWS OF 8x7 Garage Door  [19.5 |-22.9 P-.O« Box 868
LSTA4 SUPPORTIVE BEAM e (1N e & DOORWIDTH | 3/8°x4°LAG | e1aAGGER | .131x314* GN 16x7 Garage Door |18.5 |-21.0 Lake Cit/, Florida 32056
N T ¥ i i ¥ A 8- 10' 24" 0.C. 5" 0.C. 5 0.C. Phone: 386) 754 - 5419
i I i 8 Fax: (336) 269 - 4871
POST CONNECTION, i tr it 8o Py ey Py PR ax: (336)
INSTALL ONE SIMPSON 2 Né)"I‘E- ¥ ¥ < w E 2 . .C. i, .C.
ERIC S DNEQIDE TYFI"C.AL STR}I\PFING [U.N.O.] g E % 16' - 18' 16" O.C. 3"0.C. 3"0.C. g PF{:I;E;O%J;TE:
i une 16,
(SEE STRUCTURAL PLAK) DESIGN LOADS DRAWN BY- STRUCTURAL BY
Sl S:,“gfzs)oq‘ 6’35&“55’932 g’,,ASE I i i FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) DavidDisoswy | DavidDisosway
§ W, - X
ANCHOR BOLT i 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
~
30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
NAIL THRU 2¢4 INTO (1)) 2x6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 76" U.N.O. 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE. <3-12
BEAM Wid-16d ﬁ;) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7-8" U.N.O. BER NSO oo e PSF((FLAT e i FINALS DATE:
US412 MIN. 4-SIMPSON LSTA18 ) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 51" U.N.O. <4 31/ May / 0¢
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN (2-ONE SIDE 2-ON 3112 P.T. (FOR2: 120 MPH, 100" WALL HEIGHT U.N.O.) BRALKEL,

16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12)

12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER)
STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS)
SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF
NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)

OTHER SIDE)

POST

JOBNUMBER:
312077
DRAVING NUMBER

S-1

O 6 SHEETS

\SEE FOOTING DETAILS

TYPICAL PORCH POST DETAIL
SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN
EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE

BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL
SCALE: N.T.S.

TYPICAL 1 SSTORY HEADER STRAPING DETAIL

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

GARAGE DOOR BUCK INSTALLATION DETAIL

SCALE: N.T.S.

SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAMDETAIL
SCALE: N.T.S.




REVISIONS
ABU (TYP.)
864 LB—— @ 1.H5- X 12.00" LVL HWP.] (2)[).75" X 12.00" LL. (TYP.) j (2)1.75" X f2.00" '-ﬂ" (TYRY) SWS = 6.0°
UPLIFT e | [
I 3 & 1 i o I {STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES
THREADED ROD
{GN-1 ALLLOADBEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS IHREADED ROD LEGEND
0 y r *ON=T sHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (U.N.O.)
@ = I S ( 9%
(o i | INDICATES LOCATION OF:
- TI06 ( § H T08 ( 4 r ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS .
(4 (4) T15 (4 (2) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS $SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD 1STFLOGR 1/2° AJ07 ALL THREADED ROD
105 CENTERED UNDER TRUSS EACH SIDE (U.N.O.) ARCHITECTURA DESIGN SOFTWARE
] DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS 2N0 FLOOR 2 ST ALL THREADED ROD
4
*SN-3  ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
0 O b= HEADER LEGEND
«——1169 LB b = S PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT =R LEuEND
0 UPLIFT (] = w LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS.
O gl [ a a 2 $SN-4 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03,
© O T03(2 4 (8 EMBEDMENY A T w 7 BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3 l (2) 2X12X0°,1J 1K ]-c—HEADER:sEAM CALL-OUT (UN.O.)
= = > (2} T04 (3 ) BEDMENT — h - ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED ]
\ N [ =l TRUSS PACKAGE 1_
1|I aF v . | s w i 5 = NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH)
)_}: I | B | e -u_—__- __—'_-"_ﬂ.ﬂ-l-.-l-l B R —.*- i ’i' 5‘ ""~<-,. 1 i NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER)
| i = l = I./
Zl N& o6 | (2 1.75"xp.00x9'LyL 24 2 il L SPANOF HEADER :
633 LB UP| 1318 L. UPLIF] ————SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL
|UPLIET UPLIFT 7 PEeE N
1413 LB 1184 18—, 'WALL LEGEND NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER
BLIFT UPRIFT ]
Ll St MSTA30, 10-10d (1700lb)
2 T FLAOR BXPERIOR WALL (5) NAILS EACH SIDE OF STUD
< (OR STRAP STUD TO HEADER 20-10d)
w
a 2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR
| - g TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS Rk
2" TRAY IBW 1ST FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SWE = 0.0 INDIGATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS ™
q0) : 5 i i SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1 REQUIRED| ACTUAL
= = TRANSVERSE |48.9' 134.0'
3 tAM =
USE 12.5 4aglb) F ALI- TRU S T(] WA-.L F RAME ANE PORCH B TOQ ( 7 ) | IBW 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS LONGITUDINAL | 42.5' 100.5'
CONNECTIONS [UNLESS NOTED|/OTHERWBE = £ SEE DAL ON EEET B
LTT20B, 10-16d (1750b)
N ’ 1/2" ANCHOR w/ 6" EMBEDMENT U.N.O., SIMPSON
a4 i AT (MAY BE RECESSED BELOW FINISHED FLOOR)
= | T PHEO6 ( 10) @ |
= .
PBD4 (18 ) = >
= : S i
an & o o 2 |
o BOZ(7) Q.
/ . P
H O*‘ 0*— r
7 & & . ALTERNATE WALL TIE CONNECTION WHERE
, C’) 8
N e Y | THREADED ROD CANNOT BE PLACED N WALL.
L SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"
n
12
\ (2) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS
] CENTERED UNDER TRUSS
1439 L ’*
! UPLIF] _\ !
i ol szr LB—— r|H 1
| = 7 e IFT :
/ 1444 L 688(LB : N u/rr, : :ll'ﬁg"h’ e |
i | e —1088 LB 242 L UPLIFT UPLIFT
i UPLIFﬂ UPLIFT [ UPLIFT :: N/ ]: ElPLIFT [_\ :: \-,
L 1 F Pr—— e e = LIt —— b ! OGN Y8\ Es S i | —— i 8 W .ﬂ
5 542l B | SWS = 5.0 SWS 4(3.5' SWS [ 2.5'
i 1002 LB . = UPLIFT e
2 UPLIFT 3 < [ H I
n L} un n
75"X12.00X99LVL, 1.75"¥12.00XqiLVL,2J TITATS SN
2 | %) 1.75"Xh2.00x99 vi 24 2K | ® 2 ||li | 2 = & WINDLOAD ENGINEIR: Mark Disosway,
~ e e e TRt = g o | =Sl ol 2 = o (2) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS PE No0.53915, POB 818, Lake City, FL
ws=48 | || | “Bwsazp ‘—ssoye 25 [ 1 = N i / CENTERED UNDER TRUSS 32056, 386-754-5419
=2 = =4
—12" EMBEDMENT —— UPpeT —12" kMBEDP#NT"— N £J8 ( LE ) DIMENSIONS:
A = \} Stated dimensions sujercede scaled
} ) | S dimensions. Refer all juestions to
t / o EJG(7) < £ E?:TL'[FB} 45 I T19 (E\T{ y A Mark Disasway, P.E. br resolution.
_! 1] = 5 I_ 1 A o - Do not praceed withatt clarification.
EJ8 (7 cl3 \( " COPYRIGHTS AND FRROPERTY RIGHTS:
\ ) d Mark Disosway, P.E. lereby expressly reserves
I = @‘z’{ N its common law copyrghts and property right in
T 0 N these instruments of srvice. This document is
7 i 1 M "y not to be reproduced, iltered or copied in any
CJ1 | — ;_ —— 1 ) it § form or manner withot first the express written
permission and conseit of Mark Disosway.
; \ ; CERTIFICATION: | heeby certify that | have
= — - EDMENT examined this plan, ard that the applicable
30.) ‘; a——,’ Q \ \ ‘/ J N ﬁ g ; -6({9 12" EMB T portions c:f the pl:ﬁ\n, rdating to win_d engfnqering
‘2\ O A (&) AL (i 575 LB 575 LB 625LB - Q 0 (@) comply with section Ri01.2.1, florida building
(TYP.) UFLIET UPLIFT UPLIFT code residential 2004 to the best of my
L?’TLII'FI?I' knowledge.
LIMITATION: This desgn is valid for one
building, at specified lication.
STRUCTURAL PLAN MARK [ISOSWAY
SCALE: 3/16" = 10" PES3015
"
BLOCKING MUST BE PARALLEL TO TOP AND BOTTOM PLAES
WITH A MINIMUM OF 2-16d NAILS
NOTE: MUST STRAP EACH OUTLOOKER TO GABLE END-TUSS
WITH SIMPSON H2.5 OR EQUIVALENT
SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN .
OUTLOOKERS (TYP.) 12" EMBEDMENT
i 2Ll OVERHANGS IN EXCESS OF 12" AND UP
F TO 24" USE 2X4 SYP OUT LOOKER AT
OUTLIOKERS 24" OC CLIP TO DBL TOP PL. WITH (1)
MAX 2" O.C. TYP. H2.5 W/ (8) &d. (12" OVERHANGS DO 5 vy
o NOT NEED OUTLOOKERS OR DROPPED Sparks Construction, Inc.
STUD GABLE TRUSS)
DOUBLE P CRIPPLE BLOCK SHEATHING EDGES WITHIN 4' / :
/ STUD OF GABLE TRUSS ATTACH EACH END FASTEN SHEATHING TO FRAMING AT g A
WITH (3) .131 X 3 1/4" GUN NAILS 4" OC ON EDGES. 6" OC IN FIELD W/ 8d. 12" EMBEDMENT / : ,
f MIN (2) - @ —_— // David & Jennelle
16d TYP. F’ ' - - Hauck Residence
HEADER TC PLATE / !
H2.5 AP.A. RATED SHEATHING TO
(3) 131 X 31/4" MATCH ROOF SHEATHING _ .
STUD GUN NAILS ADIRESS:
| (1) 2X4 #2 SPF TOP PL. Lot 30 Colblestone S/D
[ 5 \{SLOPED} Columbia County, Florida
OPTIONAL DROPPED GABLE -
N TRUSS OR 2X4 LEDGER Mark Dis>sway P.E.
L — HORIDNTAL = (2) 131x3 1/4" GN P.O. Box 868
/ T / BLOCING TRUSSES/RAFTERS J 1/2" GYP Lake City, Florida 32056
7/16" A.P.A RATED SHEATHING : a
CELINGHEIBHTNARIES 204 BLOCING WITH 8d NAILS @ 3" OC ALONG Phone: (385) 754 - 5419
S ALL PANEL EDGES AND 8" OC . )
(3).131x3 114" GN IN FIELD. BLOCKALL EDGES Fax: (386 269 - 4871
(CONTINUE STUDS & SHEATHING3
FOUND TO UNDERSIDE OF PRINT:D DATE:
OUTLOOKERS) June 16 2006
N DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
CRIPPLE N David Disosway David Disosway
NOTE: SEE STUD SIZING TABLE AND KING
STUD / JACK STUD CALCULATION FOR SPACINGG gjZE,
AND NUBER OF STUDS.
BOTOM PLATE
FINALS DATE:
31/ May / 06
JOB NUMBER:
512077
DRAWINS NUMBER
GABLE END VALL BALLOON FRAMING DETAIL CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED
e Sl ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING 5_3
SCALE: 1/2"=1-0 FURNISHED BY BUILDER. BUILDERS FIRST SOURCE
JOB #L163604
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